
Burton Week 2012 HAYLING ISLAND SC
Overall Subsidiary Trophies

CANTER TROPHY
HELM OVER 40 YEARS OF AGE

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

3519

3526

3540

3531

3523

3524

3532

3462

3443

3432

3344

3491

3449

3444

3490

3502

3216

3537

3217

3291

3521

3534

2266

1657

2335

2359

3302

3448

3477

3478

3500

3514

WILLIAM WARREN

TOM STEWART

JON IBBOTSON

STEVE SALLIS

JOHN MEADOWCROFT

DAVID PEACOCK

GAVIN WILLIS

MARK SIMPSON

JOHN THORNTON

STEPHEN LEGRYS

CHRIS FLEWITT

MIKE STOREY

STEVE ADSHEAD

JEREMY CAREY

NIGEL WHITE

PATRICK HAMILTON

NEIL MCINNES

MIKE HOYLE

JOHN REES

SIMON BALLANTINE

DARE BARRY

CHARLIE LLOYD

HOWARD CHADWICK_ „,

BRIAN KITCHING

TIM GATTI

PAUL TURNER

ALAN BEETON

PETER MIATT

BRUCE JOHNSON

HOWARD CANEY

JOHN COX

JOHN NIXON

SOPHIE MACKLEY

ANDREA RALPH

CHARLOTTE STEWART

NIX MIDDLETON-STEWART

KATY MEADOWCROFT

CHARLIE PEACOCK

ROSIE WHITE

EMMA SIMPSON

MANDY THORNTON

LUKE LAZELL

ELLEN FLEWITT

ALEX STOREY

S ADSHEAD MATTHINE

GEORGE ROWLAND

CHRIS WHITE

ALISTAIR HAMILTON

RACHEL DEAN

LUCY SNOWSILL

HEATHER REES

KAREN BALLANTINE

EMILY GALL

HELEN LLOYD

J<AT|E MCINNES

THEA ARMSTRONG

CLARE HUNTER

CHRISTINE PRESTON

CONWAY PARKE

TANYA COPSEY

REBECCA JOHNSON

ELLA FORD

PAULINE COX

SUE HOWE

SHOREHAM S C

NORTHAMPTON SC

OXFORD UNIVERSITY YC

HYKEHAM S C

OXFORD UNIVERSITY YC

TRENT VALLEY SC

BRISTOL CORINTHIAN Y C

SCALING DAM S C

HENLEY SC

THORPE BAY YC

LOCKS SC

ISLAND BARN R S C

SPINNAKER CLUB

BURGHFIELD S C

BURGHFIELD S C

BURWAIN SC

YEADON S C

ROYAL HARWICH Y C

HAYLING ISLAND SC

SALCOMBE Y C

ROYAL VICTORIA YC

SALCOMBE Y C

YEADJ3NSC

FRAMPTON ON SEVERN S C

YEADON S C

TRENT VALLEY SC

BURGHFIELD S C

NOTTS COUNTY S C

ROYAL HARWICH YC

BURGHFIELD S C

CHICHESTER Y C

CARSINGTON S C

2

1

4

10

5

16

12

13

9

23

24

21

25

17

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

_51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

2

1

4

9

8

14

16

19

11

22

23

24

51

15

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51,

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

2

5

3

1

7

13

12

19

15

24

26

18

51

16

51

28

34

17

31

32

51

30

35

36

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

1

7

8

5

6

14

17

12

11

22

25

19

51

51

51

23

51

15

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

2 4

4 3

5 5

3 6

7 7

8 10

14 12

24 51

11 51

25 21

51 23

23 51

19 9

51 51

16 15

22 51

51 19

51 51

21 51

26 51

20 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

5

1

2

6

8

11

14

18

51

19

23

51

13

51

21

51

22

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

13

15

23

30

40

70

80

105

108

131

144

156

168

201

205

226

228

236

256

262

275

285

290

291

306

306

306

306

306

306

306

306

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

ARTHUR OXBOROUGH SALVER
AWARDED TO THE CREW OF THE WINNER OF THE SIR WILLIAM BURTON CUP

ZOE BALLANTYNE - CREW OF 3530 - VERY HUNGRY CATERPILLAR

CORRIGAN CUP
HELM UNDER 21 YEARS OF AGE

1
2

3

4

3431

3003

3517

3538

TOM BALLANTINE

PETER BALLANTINE

TIM LUPTON

NICK COPSEY

NIKKI BASS

MARY HENDERSON

STEPHEN CARVER

NAOMI BILTON

SALCOMBE Y C

SALCOMBE Y C

HUNTS SC

ELYSC

11

14

22

51

12 10

13 20

21 22

51 51

13

16

21

51

15 11

18 13

51 51

51 51

10

12

51

51

67

86

188

306

1

2

3

4

DICK WYCHE CUP
AWARDED TO HIGHEST PLACED CORRIGAN CUP QUALIFIER IN THE BURTON CUP RACE

3431 ZIPPY, HELMED BY TOM BALLANTINE CREWED BY NIKKI BASS FROM THE SALCOMBE YC IN 15TH PLACE



ADMIRALS CUP
BOATS BUILT BEFORE 1ST JAN 1997

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

3003

3418

3344

3216

3268

3217

3291

2266

1657

2335

2359

3159

3302

PETER BALLANTINE

ALAN ROBERTS

CHRIS FLEWITT

NEIL MCINNES

TOM LEE

JOHN REES

SIMON BALLANTINE

HOWARD CHADWICK

BRIAN KITCHING

TIM GATTI

PAUL TURNER

OWEN LEWIS

ALAN BEETON

MARY HENDERSON

MARIA STANLEY

ELLEN FLEWITT

RACHEL DEAN

HELEN CHAPMAN

HEATHER REES

KAREN BALLANTINE

KATIE MCINNES

THEA ARMSTRONG

CLARE HUNTER

CHRISTINE PRESTON

MARK MARSTON

CONWAY PARKE

SALCOMBE Y C

HAYLING ISLAND SC

LOCKS SC

YEADON S C

BURGHFIELD S C

HAYLING ISLAND SC

SALCOMBE Y C

YEADON S C

FRAMPTON ON SEVERN S C

YEADON S C

TRENT VALLEY SC

TWICKENHAM Y C

BURGHFIELD S C

14

51

24

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

13

51

23

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

20

14

26

34

33

31

32

35

36

51

51

51

51

16

10

25

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

18 13

13 17

51 23

51 19

51 24

21 51

26 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

12

15

23

22

24

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

86

120

144

228

234

256

262

290

291

306

306

306

306

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

BEESTON GOBLET
HIGHEST PLACED ADMIRALS CUP BOAT IN THE BURTON CUP RACE

3003 RED MENACE, HELMED BY PETER BALLANTINE & CREWED BY MARY HENDERSON FROM THE SALCOMBE YC

CLINKER TROPHY
HELM SAILING A BOAT BUILT BY HIM/HERSELF

1 3521 DARE BARRY EMILY GALL ROYAL VICTORIA YC 51 51 51 51 20 51 51 275

ARROWS TROPHY
HELM NEW TO BURTON WEEK

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

3528

3527

3450

3418

3485

3517

3512

3217

3159

3434

3478

3500

ALEX JACKSON

CHRIS CATT

TOM MORRIS

ALAN ROBERTS

TIM ELLIS

TIM LUPTON

LUKE PEPPER

JOHN REES

OWEN LEWIS

TYRONE WOOD

HOWARD CANEY

JOHN COX

SARAH BINES

ELLIE MARTIN

EMMA PORTEOUS

MARIA STANLEY

SOPHIE PORTEOUS

STEPHEN CARVER

KATIE PEPPER

HEATHER REES

MARK MARSTON

JAYDEN WOOD

ELLA FORD

PAULINE COX

SHOREHAM S C

BURGHFIELD S C

HAYLING ISLAND SC

HAYLING ISLAND SC

HAYLING ISLAND SC

HUNTS SC

HYKEHAM S C

HAYLING ISLAND SC

TWICKENHAM Y C

MIDLAND SC

BURGHFIELD S C

CHICHESTER Y C

6

8

7

51

20

22

51

51

51

51

51

51

7

5

6

51

17

21

51

51

51

51

51

51

9

6

11

14

27

22

29

31

51

51

51

51

4

3

9

10

51

21

24

51

51

51

51

51

9 2

6 8

12 51

13 17

51 14

51 51

51 18

21 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

4

7

51

15

17

51

16

51

51

51

51

51

32

35

96

120

146

188

189

256

306

306

306

306

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

GRAND MASTERS
HELMS OVER 55 YEARS OF AGE

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

3524

3532

3449

3490

3537

3521

2266

2335

2359

3477

3500

DAVID PEACOCK

GAVIN WILLIS

STEVE ADSHEAD

NIGEL WHITE

MIKE HOYLE

DARE BARRY

HOWARD CHADWICK

TIM GATTI

PAUL TURNER

BRUCE JOHNSON

JOHN COX

CHARLIE PEACOCK

ROSIE WHITE

S ADSHEAD MATT HINE

CHRIS WHITE

LUCY SNOWSILL

EMILY GALL

KATIE MCINNES

CLARE HUNTER

CHRISTINE PRESTON

REBECCA JOHNSON

PAULINE COX

TRENT VALLEY SC

BRISTOL CORINTHIAN Y C

SPINNAKER CLUB

BURGHFIELD S C

ROYAL HARWICH Y C

ROYAL VICTORIA YC

YEADON S C

YEADON S C

TRENT VALLEY SC

ROYAL HARWICH YC

CHICHESTER Y C

16

12

25

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

14

16

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

13

12

51

51

17

51

35

51

51

51

51

14

17

51

51

15

51

51

51

51

51

51

8 10

14 12

19 9

16 15

51 51

20 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

11

14

13

21

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

70

80

168

205

236

275

290

306

306

306

306

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11



GILL SUPER CREW CUP
CREW NEW TO BURTON WEEK

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

3531

3528

3529

3450

3418

3485

3449

3517

3512

3502

3216

3217

3159

3302

3434

3478

3500

STEVE SALLIS

ALEX JACKSON

ANDREW MCKEE

TOM MORRIS

ALAN ROBERTS

TIM ELLIS

STEVE ADSHEAD

TIM LUPTON

LUKE PEPPER

PATRICK HAMILTON

NEIL MCINNES

JOHN REES

OWEN LEWIS

ALAN BEETON

TYRONE WOOD

HOWARD CANEY

JOHN COX

NIX MIDDLETON-STEWART

SARAH BINES

DOUGLAS MILEHAM

EMMAPORTEOUS

MARIA STANLEY

SOPHIE PORTEOUS

S ADSHEAD MATTHINE

STEPHEN CARVER

KATIE PEPPER

ALISTAIR HAMILTON

RACHEL DEAN

HEATHER REES

MARK MARSTON

CONWAY PARKE

JAYDEN WOOD

ELLA FORD

PAULINE COX

HYKEHAM S C

SHOREHAM S C

CASTAWAYS

HAYLING ISLAND SC

HAYLING ISLAND SC

HAYLING ISLAND SC

SPINNAKER CLUB

HUNTS SC

HYKEHAM S C

BURWAIN SC

YEADON S C

HAYLING ISLAND SC

TWICKENHAM Y C

BURGHFIELD S C

MIDLAND SC

BURGHFIELD S C

CHICHESTER Y C

10

6

15

7

51

20

25

22

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

9

7

10

6

51

17

51

21

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

1

9

8

11

14

27

51

22

29

28

34

31

51

51

51

51

51

5

4

51

9

10

51

51

21

24

23

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

3 6

9 2

10 16

12 51

13 17

51 14

19 9

51 51

51 18

22 51

51 19

21 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

6

4

9

51

15

17

13

51

16

51

22

51

51

51

51

51

51

30

32

68

96

120

146

168

188

189

226

228

256

306

306

306

306

306

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

CROSS WINS TROPHY
AWARDED TO THE BEST IMPROVEMENT FROM THE FIRST TO LAST RACES

3449 STEVE ADSHEAD SAILING FATAL ABSTRACTION FROM THE SPINNAKER CLUB

GIPSY TROPHY
AWARDED TO THE CLUB WITH THE 3 LOWEST SCORING BOATS IN THE YACHTING WORLD SILVER NATIONAL

OXFORD UNIVERSITY YACHT CLUB - SCORING 176 POINTS
3540 JON IBBOTSON & CHARLOTTE STEWART-3523 JON & KATY MEADOWCROFT- 3513 CHRISTIAN DAY & SOPHIE RICHARDS

JOEYORKE
HELM WHO HAS SAILED THE PREVIOUS 2 BURTON WEEKS AND NOT WON A SILVER NATIONAL RACE PLACE PRIZE

1
2

3

4

5

6

3431

3513

3444

3502

3514

3538

TOM BALLANTINE

CHRISTIAN DAY

JEREMY CAREY

PATRICK HAMILTON

JOHN NIXON

NICK COPSEY

NIKKI BASS

SOPHIE RICHARDS

GEORGE ROWLAND

ALISTAIR HAMILTON

SUE HOWE

NAOMI BILTON

SALCOMBE Y C

OXFORD UNIVERSITY YC

BURGHFIELD S C

BURWAIN SC

CARSINGTON S C

ELYSC

11

19

17

51

51

51

12

18

15

51

51

51

10

21

16

28

51

51

13

18

51

23

51

51

15 11

17 20

51 51

22 51

51 51

51 51

10

51

51

51

51

51

67

113

201

226

306

306

1

2

3

4

5

6

TUBS TROPHY
FOR BOATS WITH A CREW WEIGHT OF 21 STONE OR MORE

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

3519

3523

3532

3462

3443

3491

3449

3291

3534

2266

2359

3159

3302

3477

WILLIAM WARREN

JOHN MEADOWCROFT

GAVIN WILLIS

MARK SIMPSON

JOHN THORNTON

MIKE STOREY

STEVE ADSHEAD

SIMON BALLANTINE

CHARLIE LLOYD

HOWARD CHADWICK

PAUL TURNER

OWEN LEWIS

ALAN BEETON

BRUCE JOHNSON

SOPHIE MACKLEY

KATY MEADOWCROFT

ROSIE WHITE

EMMA SIMPSON

MANDY THORNTON

ALEX STOREY

S ADSHEAD MATT HINE

KAREN BALLANTINE

HELEN LLOYD

KATIE MCINNES

CHRISTINE PRESTON

MARK MARSTON

CONWAY PARKE

REBECCA JOHNSON

SHOREHAM S C

OXFORD UNIVERSITY YC

BRISTOL CORINTHIAN Y C

SCALING DAM S C

HENLEY S C

ISLAND BARN R S C

SPINNAKER CLUB

SALCOMBE Y C

SALCOMBE Y C

YEADON S C

TRENT VALLEY SC

TWICKENHAM Y C

BURGHFIELD S C

ROYAL HARWICH YC

2

5

12

13

9

21

25

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

2

8

16

19

11

24

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

2

7

12

19

15

18

51

32

30

35

51

51

51

51

1

6

17

12

11

19

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

2 4

7 7

14 12

24 51

11 51

23 51

19 9

26 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

51 51

5

8

14

18

51

51

13

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

13

40

80

105

108

156

168

262

285

290

306

306

306

306

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14



ROYAL THAMES YC TROPHY
AWARDED TO THE CREW OF WINNER OF THE SILVER NATIONAL

ZOE BALLANTYNE - CREW OF 3530 - VERY HUNGRY CATERPILLAR

CORONATION CUP
HIGHEST PLACED MARRIED COUPLE IN THE BURTON CUP RACE-

AWARDED TO GRAHAM CAMM & ZOE BALLANTYNE SAILING 3530 - VERY HUNGRY CATEPILLAR

THE BURTON BRICK
AWARDED TO THE MOST NOTABLE EVENT OF THE WEEK

AWARDED TO BRUCE JOHNSON SAILING 3477 - FOR USING THIS YEARS BURTON WEEKEND TO GET THE BOAT READY
FOR NEXT YEAR. WHILST A LITTLE UNFORTUNATE, HE SECURED THE TROPHY WITH A GALLANT ATTEMPT

TO SAIL THE BURTON CUP RACE, ONLY TO CAPSIZE ON THE WAY OUT WITH A TECHNICAL PROBLEM WITH HIS RUDDER.

THE DECANTER TROPHY
AWARDED TO THE PERSON WHO HAS CONTRIBUTED TO THE CLASS IN MERIT, PRESTIGE, OR EXAMPLE

AWARDED TO PAUL TURNER FOR HIS CONTRIBUTION TO THE GROWTH OF INTEREST IN THE VINTAGE FLEET,
HIS ENTHUSIASM FOR SAVING NOTABLE BOATS AND HIS WILLINGNESS TO LEND THEM

TO ANYONE INTERESTED IN SAILING VINTAGE BOATS

CENTENARY TROPHY
HIGHEST PLACED VINTAGE BOAT IN THE BURTON CUP RACE - NO AWARD

MONEY CUP
AWARDED TO LADY HELMS - NO AWARD

SHOTGUN TROPHY
HIGHEST PLACED VINTAGE BOAT OVERALL IN THE YACHTING WORLD SILVER NATIONAL - NO AWARD


