

# Burton Week 2012 HAYLING ISLAND SC

## Overall Subsidiary Trophies

### CANTER TROPHY

#### HELM OVER 40 YEARS OF AGE

1	3519	WILLIAM WARREN	SOPHIE MACKLEY	SHOREHAM S C	2	2	2	1	2	4	5	13	1
2	3526	TOM STEWART	ANDREA RALPH	NORTHAMPTON SC	1	1	5	7	4	3	1	15	2
3	3540	JON IBBOTSON	CHARLOTTE STEWART	OXFORD UNIVERSITY YC	4	4	3	8	5	5	2	23	3
4	3531	STEVE SALLIS	NIX MIDDLETON-STEWART	HYKEHAM S C	10	9	1	5	3	6	6	30	4
5	3523	JOHN MEADOWCROFT	KATY MEADOWCROFT	OXFORD UNIVERSITY YC	5	8	7	6	7	7	8	40	5
6	3524	DAVID PEACOCK	CHARLIE PEACOCK	TRENT VALLEY S C	16	14	13	14	8	10	11	70	6
7	3532	GAVIN WILLIS	ROSIE WHITE	BRISTOL CORINTHIAN Y C	12	16	12	17	14	12	14	80	7
8	3462	MARK SIMPSON	EMMA SIMPSON	SCALING DAM S C	13	19	19	12	24	51	18	105	8
9	3443	JOHN THORNTON	MANDY THORNTON	HENLEY S C	9	11	15	11	11	51	51	108	9
10	3432	STEPHEN LEGRYS	LUKE LAZELL	THORPE BAY Y C	23	22	24	22	25	21	19	131	10
11	3344	CHRIS FLEWITT	ELLEN FLEWITT	LOCKS SC	24	23	26	25	51	23	23	144	11
12	3491	MIKE STOREY	ALEX STOREY	ISLAND BARN R S C	21	24	18	19	23	51	51	156	12
13	3449	STEVE ADSHEAD	S ADSHEAD MATT HINE	SPINNAKER CLUB	25	51	51	51	19	9	13	168	13
14	3444	JEREMY CAREY	GEORGE ROWLAND	BURGHFIELD S C	17	15	16	51	51	51	51	201	14
15	3490	NIGEL WHITE	CHRIS WHITE	BURGHFIELD S C	51	51	51	51	16	15	21	205	15
16	3502	PATRICK HAMILTON	ALISTAIR HAMILTON	BURWAIN SC	51	51	28	23	22	51	51	226	16
17	3216	NEIL MCINNES	RACHEL DEAN	YEADON S C	51	51	34	51	51	19	22	228	17
18	3537	MIKE HOYLE	LUCY SNOWSILL	ROYAL HARWICH Y C	51	51	17	15	51	51	51	236	18
19	3217	JOHN REES	HEATHER REES	HAYLING ISLAND SC	51	51	31	51	21	51	51	256	19
20	3291	SIMON BALLANTINE	KAREN BALLANTINE	SALCOMBE Y C	51	51	32	51	26	51	51	262	20
21	3521	DARE BARRY	EMILY GALL	ROYAL VICTORIA Y C	51	51	51	51	20	51	51	275	21
22	3534	CHARLIE LLOYD	HELEN LLOYD	SALCOMBE Y C	51	51	30	51	51	51	51	285	22
23	2266	HOWARD CHADWICK	KATIE MCINNES	YEADON S C	51	51	35	51	51	51	51	290	23
24	1657	BRIAN KITCHING	THEA ARMSTRONG	FRAMPTON ON SEVERN S C	51	51	36	51	51	51	51	291	24
25	2335	TIM GATTI	CLARE HUNTER	YEADON S C	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	306	25
26	2359	PAUL TURNER	CHRISTINE PRESTON	TRENT VALLEY S C	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	306	26
27	3302	ALAN BEETON	CONWAY PARKE	BURGHFIELD S C	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	306	27
28	3448	PETER MIATT	TANYA COPSEY	NOTTS COUNTY S C	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	306	28
29	3477	BRUCE JOHNSON	REBECCA JOHNSON	ROYAL HARWICH YC	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	306	29
30	3478	HOWARD CANEY	ELLA FORD	BURGHFIELD S C	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	306	30
31	3500	JOHN COX	PAULINE COX	CHICHESTER Y C	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	306	31
32	3514	JOHN NIXON	SUE HOWE	CARSINGTON S C	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	306	32

### ARTHUR OXBOROUGH SALVER

AWARDED TO THE CREW OF THE WINNER OF THE SIR WILLIAM BURTON CUP

ZOE BALLANTYNE - CREW OF 3530 - VERY HUNGRY CATERPILLAR

### CORRIGAN CUP

#### HELM UNDER 21 YEARS OF AGE

1	3431	TOM BALLANTINE	NIKKI BASS	SALCOMBE Y C	11	12	10	13	15	11	10	67	1
2	3003	PETER BALLANTINE	MARY HENDERSON	SALCOMBE Y C	14	13	20	16	18	13	12	86	2
3	3517	TIM LUPTON	STEPHEN CARVER	HUNTS SC	22	21	22	21	51	51	51	188	3
4	3538	NICK COPSEY	NAOMI BILTON	ELY S C	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	306	4

### DICK WYCHE CUP

AWARDED TO HIGHEST PLACED CORRIGAN CUP QUALIFIER IN THE BURTON CUP RACE

3431 ZIPPY, HELMED BY TOM BALLANTINE CREWED BY NIKKI BASS FROM THE SALCOMBE YC IN 15TH PLACE

**ADMIRALS CUP**  
BOATS BUILT BEFORE 1ST JAN 1997

1	3003	PETER BALLANTINE	MARY HENDERSON	SALCOMBE Y C	14	13	20	16	18	13	12	86	1
2	3418	ALAN ROBERTS	MARIA STANLEY	HAYLING ISLAND SC	51	51	14	10	13	17	15	120	2
3	3344	CHRIS FLEWITT	ELLEN FLEWITT	LOCKS SC	24	23	26	25	51	23	23	144	3
4	3216	NEIL MCINNES	RACHEL DEAN	YEADON S C	51	51	34	51	51	19	22	228	4
5	3268	TOM LEE	HELEN CHAPMAN	BURGHFIELD S C	51	51	33	51	51	24	24	234	5
6	3217	JOHN REES	HEATHER REES	HAYLING ISLAND SC	51	51	31	51	21	51	51	256	6
7	3291	SIMON BALLANTINE	KAREN BALLANTINE	SALCOMBE Y C	51	51	32	51	26	51	51	262	7
8	2266	HOWARD CHADWICK	KATIE MCINNES	YEADON S C	51	51	35	51	51	51	51	290	8
9	1657	BRIAN KITCHING	THEA ARMSTRONG	FRAMPTON ON SEVERN S C	51	51	36	51	51	51	51	291	9
10	2335	TIM GATTI	CLARE HUNTER	YEADON S C	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	306	10
11	2359	PAUL TURNER	CHRISTINE PRESTON	TRENT VALLEY S C	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	306	11
12	3159	OWEN LEWIS	MARK MARSTON	TWICKENHAM Y C	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	306	12
13	3302	ALAN BEETON	CONWAY PARKE	BURGHFIELD S C	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	306	13

**BEESTON GOBLET**

HIGHEST PLACED ADMIRALS CUP BOAT IN THE BURTON CUP RACE

3003 RED MENACE, HELMED BY PETER BALLANTINE & CREWED BY MARY HENDERSON FROM THE SALCOMBE YC

**CLINKER TROPHY**

HELM SAILING A BOAT BUILT BY HIM/HERSELF

1	3521	DARE BARRY	EMILY GALL	ROYAL VICTORIA Y C	51	51	51	51	20	51	51	275	1
---	------	------------	------------	--------------------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-----	---

**ARROWS TROPHY**

HELM NEW TO BURTON WEEK

1	3528	ALEX JACKSON	SARAH BINES	SHOREHAM S C	6	7	9	4	9	2	4	32	1
2	3527	CHRIS CATT	ELLIE MARTIN	BURGHFIELD S C	8	5	6	3	6	8	7	35	2
3	3450	TOM MORRIS	EMMA PORTEOUS	HAYLING ISLAND SC	7	6	11	9	12	51	51	96	3
4	3418	ALAN ROBERTS	MARIA STANLEY	HAYLING ISLAND SC	51	51	14	10	13	17	15	120	4
5	3485	TIM ELLIS	SOPHIE PORTEOUS	HAYLING ISLAND SC	20	17	27	51	51	14	17	146	5
6	3517	TIM LUPTON	STEPHEN CARVER	HUNTS SC	22	21	22	21	51	51	51	188	6
7	3512	LUKE PEPPER	KATIE PEPPER	HYKEHAM S C	51	51	29	24	51	18	16	189	7
8	3217	JOHN REES	HEATHER REES	HAYLING ISLAND SC	51	51	31	51	21	51	51	256	8
9	3159	OWEN LEWIS	MARK MARSTON	TWICKENHAM Y C	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	306	9
10	3434	TYRONE WOOD	JAYDEN WOOD	MIDLAND SC	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	306	10
11	3478	HOWARD CANEY	ELLA FORD	BURGHFIELD S C	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	306	11
12	3500	JOHN COX	PAULINE COX	CHICHESTER Y C	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	306	12

**GRAND MASTERS**

HELMS OVER 55 YEARS OF AGE

1	3524	DAVID PEACOCK	CHARLIE PEACOCK	TRENT VALLEY S C	16	14	13	14	8	10	11	70	1
2	3532	GAVIN WILLIS	ROSIE WHITE	BRISTOL CORINTHIAN Y C	12	16	12	17	14	12	14	80	2
3	3449	STEVE ADSHEAD	S ADSHEAD MATT HINE	SPINNAKER CLUB	25	51	51	51	19	9	13	168	3
4	3490	NIGEL WHITE	CHRIS WHITE	BURGHFIELD S C	51	51	51	51	16	15	21	205	4
5	3537	MIKE HOYLE	LUCY SNOWSILL	ROYAL HARWICH Y C	51	51	17	15	51	51	51	236	5
6	3521	DARE BARRY	EMILY GALL	ROYAL VICTORIA Y C	51	51	51	51	20	51	51	275	6
7	2266	HOWARD CHADWICK	KATIE MCINNES	YEADON S C	51	51	35	51	51	51	51	290	7
8	2335	TIM GATTI	CLARE HUNTER	YEADON S C	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	306	8
9	2359	PAUL TURNER	CHRISTINE PRESTON	TRENT VALLEY S C	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	306	9
10	3477	BRUCE JOHNSON	REBECCA JOHNSON	ROYAL HARWICH YC	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	306	10
11	3500	JOHN COX	PAULINE COX	CHICHESTER Y C	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	306	11



### **ROYAL THAMES YC TROPHY**

**AWARDED TO THE CREW OF WINNER OF THE SILVER NATIONAL  
ZOE BALLANTYNE - CREW OF 3530 - VERY HUNGRY CATERPILLAR**

### **CORONATION CUP**

**HIGHEST PLACED MARRIED COUPLE IN THE BURTON CUP RACE-  
AWARDED TO GRAHAM CAMM & ZOE BALLANTYNE SAILING 3530 - VERY HUNGRY CATERPILLAR**

### **THE BURTON BRICK**

**AWARDED TO THE MOST NOTABLE EVENT OF THE WEEK  
AWARDED TO BRUCE JOHNSON SAILING 3477 - FOR USING THIS YEARS BURTON WEEKEND TO GET THE BOAT READY  
FOR NEXT YEAR. WHILST A LITTLE UNFORTUNATE, HE SECURED THE TROPHY WITH A GALLANT ATTEMPT  
TO SAIL THE BURTON CUP RACE, ONLY TO CAPSIZE ON THE WAY OUT WITH A TECHNICAL PROBLEM WITH HIS RUDDER.**

### **THE DECANTER TROPHY**

**AWARDED TO THE PERSON WHO HAS CONTRIBUTED TO THE CLASS IN MERIT, PRESTIGE, OR EXAMPLE  
AWARDED TO PAUL TURNER FOR HIS CONTRIBUTION TO THE GROWTH OF INTEREST IN THE VINTAGE FLEET,  
HIS ENTHUSIASM FOR SAVING NOTABLE BOATS AND HIS WILLINGNESS TO LEND THEM  
TO ANYONE INTERESTED IN SAILING VINTAGE BOATS**

### **CENTENARY TROPHY**

**HIGHEST PLACED VINTAGE BOAT IN THE BURTON CUP RACE - NO AWARD**

### **MONEY CUP**

**AWARDED TO LADY HELMS - NO AWARD**

### **SHOTGUN TROPHY**

**HIGHEST PLACED VINTAGE BOAT OVERALL IN THE YACHTING WORLD SILVER NATIONAL - NO AWARD**